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Agenda 
• Review of the current meeting, Michal Kozubek 
• Upcoming meeting in 2020, Dorus Gadella 
• Presentation of the candidates for the meeting in 2021 

o Finland, Markku Saari  
o Germany, Stefan Terjung, Ulrike Engel, Vibor Laketa 
o Switzerland, Oliver Biehlmaier Pascal Lorentz, Thomas Horn, Michael 

Abanto, Laurent Gelman, Christel Genoud 
• ELMI feedback survey 2018 meeting  
• Miscellaneous 

 

 

Review of the current meeting 
Michael Kozubek gives a summary of this year’s meeting. There had been 419 
participants and 49 companies. The gender ratio male/female is 3/1. Only a quarter of 
the participants are female. Overall the steering committee members appreciated the 
organization of this year. Mild complaints from the vegetarians regarding the food (lunch 
box) at the first day. 

 

Upcoming meeting in 2020 
Dorus Gadella gave a brief outlook of the upcoming meeting. It will take place 9th -12th 
June in Nordwijkerhout in the Netherlands. It is foreseen that the rooms will be a bit less 
expensive and the registration fee will be around 500 euro as this year. 
https://www.embl.org/elmi/pdf/ELMI 2020 BID-Noordwijkerhout.pdf  

 

https://www.embl.org/elmi/pdf/ELMI%202020%20BID-Noordwijkerhout.pdf


Presentation of the candidates for the meeting in 2021 
There had been three proposals for the year 2021: 

• Basel, Switzerland; Microscopy Network Basel, Oliver Biehlmaier, Pascal Lorentz, 
Thomas Horn, Michael Abanto, Laurent Gelman, Christel Genoud; 
https://www.embl.org/elmi/pdf/Basel_2021_proposal.pdf  

• Heidelberg, Germany; Rainer Pepperkok, Ulrike Engel, Vibor Laketa, Ulrike Engel; 
https://www.embl.org/elmi/pdf/EMBL_2021_proposal.pdf  

• Turku, Finland; Turku BioImaging Team, John Eriksson, Eleanor Coffey, Markku 
Saari; https://www.embl.org/elmi/pdf/Turku_2021_proposal.pdf  

 

 

ELMI feedback survey 2018 meeting  
The last year’s meeting was well appreciated by the members of the steering committee. 
A big thank you to Dimitri and Peter for the successful meeting. No particular comments 
from the members were made regarding the meeting. 

The online feedback survey of the ELMI meeting 2018 in Dubin was discussed internally 
by the steering committee.It confirmed the impression of the SC members that it was a 
very good ELMI meeting: Overall rating: 39% excellent, 51% very good, 6% good, 0% fair, 
4% N/A 

 

 

Miscellaneous 
It was suggested to have a short financial report on the meeting from the previous year. 
This shall help future organizers to come to a rough budget estimate. Peter o’Toole 
reported that there had been a little plus for last year before taking administrative costs 
(in this case by the RMS) into account. 
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Karin Aumayr aumayr@imp.ac.at 
Julia Fernandez-Rodriguez juliafer@cci.sahlgrenska.gu.se 
Peter o’Toole peter.otoole@york.ac.uk 
Stefanie Weidtkamp-Peters cai@hhu.de 
Oliver Biehlmaier oliver.biehlmaier@unibas.ch  
Alexia Ferrand alexia.ferrand@unibas.ch  
Laurent Gelman Laurent.Gelman@fmi.ch 
Pascal Lorentz pascal.lorentz@unibas.ch  
Kimmo Tanhuanpää kimmo.tanhuanpaa@helsinki.fi  
Arne Seitz arne.seitz@epfl.ch  
Peter Drent peter@confocal.nl  
Jeroen Kole jeroen@confocal.nl  
Florian Eich Florian.Eich@leica-microsystems.com  
Susanne Liebe susanne.liebe@leica-microsystems.com  
Roland Nitschke Roland.Nitschke@biologie.uni-freiburg.de  
Thomas Horn Thomas.horn@bsse.ethz.ch 
Michal Kozubek kozubek@fi.muni.cz  
Aymeric d’Herouel aymeric.dherouel@uni.lu  
Astrid Schauss aschauss@uni-koeln.de  
Hans Fried hans.fried@dzne.de  
Christian Kukat christian.kukat@age.mpg.de  
Graeme Park Graeme.park@york.ac.uk 
Gert Rapp rapp@rapp-opto.com  
Jutta Bulkescher jutta.bulkescher@sund.ku.dk  
Markku Saari markku.saari@utu.fi  
Mark Hink m.a.hink@uva.nl  
Dorus Gadella th.w.j.gadella@uva.nl 
Laure Plantard plantard@mpi-cbg.de   
Marco Marcello M.Marcello@liverpool.ac.uk  
Hellen Ishikawa-Ankerhold hellen.ishikawa@gmail.com 
Richard Ankerhold richard.ankerhold@zeiss.com  
Fabien Folmer events@picoquant.com 
Martin Tewinkel Martin.Tewinkel@Olympus-Europa.com  
Igor Weber Igor.Weber@irb.hr  
Matthias Bayer info@picoquant.com 
Vibor Laketa vibor.laketa@med.uni-heidelberg.de  
Elisa May elisa.may@uni-konstanz.de  
Lucyna Wlodarczyk lucyna.wlodarczyk@nikon.com  
Lara Breth lara.breth@gbo.com  
Steffen Sigle steffen.sigle@gbo.com 
Michael Sommerauer MS@ahf.de  
Alexander Krause ak@ahf.de  
Timo Zimmermann timo.zimmermann@crg.eu  
Csúcs  Gábor gabor.csucs@scopem.ethz.ch  
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Ulrike Engel ulrike.engel@bioquant.uni-heidelberg.de  
Thomas Guilbert thomas.guilbert@inserm.fr  
Orestis Faklaris orestis.faklaris@mri.cnrs.fr  
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